
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY GPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
To Be Fillcd and Uoloaded o PPRA Website In Respect of
All Public Contracts of W s, Services and Goods Worth

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. HQ DW&CE (NAVY) ISLAMABAD

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW FFDFRAI

> TITLE OF CONTRACT. CONST OF RAHBAR JETTY AT KARACHI

I TENDER NUMBER 69OOI2O.21ICK-181E-6

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONST OF RAHBAR JETTY AT KARACHI

> TENDER VALUE. RS 98.343 (M)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD. TWELVE (12) IVONTHS

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREI\,4ENT PLAN? Y Yes / No

> ADVERTISEMENT

l,l PPRA Website Yes - T5451491E dated 18-5-2021 Yes /
No
(Federal Agencies) (lfyes give date and PPRA's tender number)

ll News Papers Yes - DailvThe News (lsld/Kci) / Dailv Nai Baatdated 19
M 2021 es / No)

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 02 Jun 2021 (1200 Hrs)

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local/ International

3l L

"naD llllt-t' I (
o\

ATTACHMENT-I
(See resulation 2)

Fifty Million or More

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE RS 48.710 (M) + PLS RS 1.677 (M) (for
civil Works only)



> EXTENSION lN DUE D.ATE (lf any) No Yes / No

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 06
(Attach list of Buyers) Anx-'A' attached

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDINGiTENDER DOCUMENTS Yes Yes/No
(lf yes enclose a copy) Refer Tender Notice / Advertisement

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER OOCUMENTS Yes
Yes / No (lfyes enclose a copy) AnxrB'attached

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (TicK one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _

b) SINGLE STAGE . ']"/VO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING NEGOTIATED TENDERING ET!) NA

. WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY NA

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A [,ilETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE

BIDDING.NA

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED (06)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes

Yes /No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes / NoYes

d) rwo srAGE - TWo ENVELOPE BTDDTNG PROCEDUREI____-]



ATTACH T],NT - II
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
To Be Filled and Unloaded o PPRA Website In Rcsoect of

All
Fiftv Million or More

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF
B|DS 06

> RANKING OF SUCCESFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e
1"I, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID),

06rh

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) Due to
Defence related necessities / requirements

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT

WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe) -NA-

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESFUL BIDDER M/S GILANI
CONSTRUCTORS



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ
OUT AT THE TIME OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 02 Jun 2021

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs 98.343 (M)
> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS Yes Yes/ No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Anx- 'B' attached

> ANY COI\4PLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereo0

No Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FRO[4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS

No/ (lf yes give details)

No Yes /

> OEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION CRITERI
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF
Any (Give Brief Description)

(No)

[F.No.2/l /2008PPRA-RA.lll l


